FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-18-1998

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Docket No. 198-0897

100916746

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (line 1) 98 30 11 Grant, Robert Michael Name (line 2) Execution Date

Oav Year Second Party Month Day 98 Name (line 1) Eugene S. Zimmerman, Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United a Michigan corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Suite 911 - Parklane Towers East representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) One Parklane Blvd. Assignment.) MI - U.S.A. Dearborn Address (line 3) 48126 State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTC-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
CHAR SEEL	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone No	umber 313-394-1145
Name [Allan J. Lippa, Reg.	No. 32,258	
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolo	gies, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 911 - Parklane	Towers East	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Bouleva	rd	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	``	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent	t application was Month Day Year 11 30 98
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	эст
_	if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P		,	
	Enter the to	tal number of properties involve	ed. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit Account	XX
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the accour	nt.) # 06–1510
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional f	
Statement ar			ees: Yes Ar No
attache		elief, the foregoing information in priginal document. Charges to d	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
Maria		Maria Jen	November 30, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Maria Jeon Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Co.	mm
Patent and Trademark	060
PATENT	¥

Conveying Pa	Irty(ies) XX Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		-	
Enter additional C		Exec Month	cution Dates Day Y	O.E
Name (line 1)	Cullen, Michael John	11	30 9	8 =
Name (line 2)]		
		f Exec Month	ution Date Day Yea	er e
Name (line 1)	ırran, Patrick Joseph	11	30 9	
Name (line 2)				
<u> </u>		' Exec Month	cution Date Day Yea	ar
Name (line 1)	ıttle, Richard	11	30 9	8
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parts	es attached	·	
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)			nt to be reco	
Name (line 2)		receiving domiciled	party is not in the Unite	đ
			appointmer stic represe	
Address (line 1)		is attache must be a	d. <i>(Designa</i> : separate	tion
Address (line 2)		document Assignme		
. 1001 000 (1110 2)			····,	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	10		
	200			
Name (line 1)			nt to be reco	4
Name (line 2)		receiving p	earty is not in the United	
		States, an	appointmen epresentativ	t of a
Address (line 1)		attached.	(Designation ate documen	n must
Address (line 2)		Assignme		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa)	
			у).	
Fa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)		
		<u> </u>		
		7		
1				
l .				

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0027 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Comp
Patent and Trademark O
PATENT A

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if a	additional names of	f conveying pa	rties attach	 ed	Fyer	ution D	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties						Month	Day	70
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company					_]	11	30	98
Name (line 2)						_]	Exec Month	ution Da Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)						_]			
Name (line 2)						_]	Exec Month	ution Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)						_]			
Name (line 2)						_]			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving p	art:es	attached		
-	Receiving Party(ies)								
Name (line 1)							If documer is an assig	nment :	and the
Name (line 2)							receiving p domiciled : States, an	in the U appoint	nited ment
Address (line 1)							is attached must be a	i. (Desi separat	
Address (line 2)							document Assignmei		į
Address (line 3)	City		State/Countr	ту	Zip	Corie			
Name (line 1)						الــا	lf documen is an assigi	nment a	ind the
Name (line 2)						;	receiving p domiciled i States, an a	n the Ui ippointi	nited ment of a
Address (line 1)							domestic re attached. <i>(</i> be a separa	Design	
Address (line 2)							Assignmen	it.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Coun	try		ip Coc	ie		
	umber(s) or Patent le Patent Application Number of		Li	additional num			e oronert	v)	
	tent Application Number		ibei (BONOI EN		Patent Nu			,,.	
ra	tent Application Number	(5)	,		atent Nu		7		
			,				_		
			J L						
] L		
4									1

PATENT

FORM	PTC-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONE OCE	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-594-1145
Name Allan J. Lippa, Reg.	No. 32,258	
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technolog	gies, Inc.	
Address (line 2) Suite 911 - Parklane	Towers East	
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevar	rd	
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 11 30 98
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	_	# 06-151)
	Deposit Account Number:	[VV] []
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true	
attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Maria Leos	Maria Jeps Signature	November 30, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Co.	mū
Patent and Trademark	of
PATENT	à

									
Conveying Pa	~		Mark if addi	tional names of conveyi	ng parties a	ttached	Fyer	ution N	ale Care
Enter additional C							Month	Day	40
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company						11	30	98
Name (line 2)					···			ution D	
Name (line 1)							Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)								ution D	
Name (line 1)							Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			Mark if additional nam	es of receiv	ing parties	s attached		
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)		L			٠,			·
Name (line 1)							If documents is an assignment of the second	nment	and the
Name (line 2)							domiciled States, an	in the U	Inited
Address (line 1)							of a dome is attached must be a	i. (Des	
Address (line 2)							document Assignme		
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Code			
							•		
Name (line 1)						J []	if documents		
Name (line 2)							receiving p domiciled i States, an a	n the U	nited
Address (line 1)							domestic re attached.	epresen Design	ntative is
Address (line 2)							Assignmen		unient mom
Address (line 3)	City					3:-0:			
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent N	lumb	er(s)	State/Country Mark if additional	numbere	Zip Co	ue		
	e Patent Application Number or			1 1			ne propert	v).	
	atent Application Number			1		t Numbe		,,,	
							Į C		
							i I		
1							158		
11 AL G. Str. M. South	03/07/245 0.3/07/245						12/16/19 <mark>08</mark>		

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0897 entitled: CATALYTIC CONVERTER TEMPERATURE: CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Tuttle; Patrick Curran; Michael Cullen; Eugene Zimmerman Robert Grant: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my	employment agreement heretofore	made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation	on, I do sell, assign and transfer un	to FORD MOTOR
COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Unite said invention, as described in the specification exc		
obtaining Letters Patent of the United States there serial number and filing date herein:		
<u> </u>		
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request	the Commissioner
Serial No, Filing Date of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P), and I hereby request Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	the Commissioner Y as the assignee.
Serial No, Filing Date of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P Executed by:), and I hereby request Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPAN	the Commissioner Y as the assignee.
of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P), and I hereby request Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	the Commissioner Y as the assignee

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Michael Grant 29250 Creek Bend Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331	Dun Sa	1/30/98
Eugene S. Zimmerman 20101 Coachwood Riverview, MI 48192	Eugn Sim	30 Nov 1948
Michael John Cullen 41740 Camden Court Northville, MI 48167	Missal John Calla	1 /20/98
Patrick Joseph Curran 28897 Augusta Farmington Hills, MI 48331	Patril of Cum	11/3/98
Richard Tuttle 45480 Sterritt Utica, MI 48317	Rahad & Track	3. Nov 1998

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 198-0897 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0031

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed November 30, 1998, Attorney Docket No: 198-0897, titled: CATALYTIC CONVERTER TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: November 30, 1998

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date:

USPTO Application No: _____

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 198-0897 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0032